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Interpretation - 1 Interpretation
Title:

Use of an Institution's Facilities for Physical Activities by a Group that Includes Prospective Student-Athletes (I)

Date Published: February 28, 2014

Type: Staff Interpretation

Item Ref: b

Interpretation:

The academic and membership affairs staff determined that noncoaching staff members without sport-specific 
responsibilities and representatives of an institution's athletics interests may perform their regular job 
responsibilities incidental to supervising the use of the institution's facilities while the facilities are in use for 
physical activities by a group that includes prospective student-athletes (e.g., security, operating the scoreboard, 
third-party vendors staffing ticket booth or concession stands, field maintenance). However, a countable coach 
or noncoaching staff member with sport specific responsibilities may not be involved in the conduct, promotion 
or administration of the event, including supervising the use of the institution's facilities, regardless of the nature 
of his or her regular job responsibilities.

[References: NCAA Division I Bylaws 11.7.1.1.1 (countable coach), 11.7.1.1.1.1.1 (exception -- noncoaching 
staff member with sport-specific responsibilities), 13.11.3.2 (activities not involving institution's staff)]
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I 11.7.1.1.1 Countable Coach.

I 13.11.3.2 Activities Not Involving Institution's Staff.

I 11.7.1.1.1.1.1 Exception -- Noncoaching Staff Member with Sport-Specific Responsibilities.
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